Collar leg ring

gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8

white T8

white T8
white T8

Date

09/10/2015
21/10/2015
24/10/2015
01/11/2015
11/11/2015
01/02/2016
14/03/2016
12/09/2016
27/09/2016
10/10/2016
17/10/2016
04/11/2016
14/11/2016
29/11/2016
30/11/2016
31/11/2016
07/03/2017
15/03/2017
07/09/2017
30/09/2017
02/11/2017
08/11/2017
17/12/2017
28/12/2017
01/01/2018
03/04/2018
07/04/2018
17/04/2018
16/10/2018
22/10/2018
27/10/2018

Place

Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Horgen, Braten, Akershus
Horgen, Braten, Akershus
Horgen, Braten, Akershus
Easter Jawcraig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Lundergard Mose

Horgen, Braten, Akershus
Horgen, Braten, Akershus
Akershus

Wester Jawcraig, Slamannan
Wester Jaw, nr Slamannan
Oakersdykes, nr Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Garbethill, nr Slamannan
Salomrud

Salomrud

River Glomma, Akershus
Threiprig, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan

Country
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
Norway
Norway
Norway
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
Denmark
Norway
Norway
Norway
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
Norway
Norway
Norway
UK

UK

UK

Observer

FIRST RINGING
A Maciver/C Mitchell
L Griffin

A Maciver

A Maciver

A Maciver

S Rix

S Rix

S Rix

A Maciver

A Maciver

C Mitchell

A Maciver

L Griffin

L Griffin

L Griffin

S Rix

S Rix

S Rix

C Mitchell

C Mitchell

S Wotherspoon

S Wotherspoon
S Rix

S Rix, A Maciver
S Rix

A Maciver

A Maciver

A Maciver et al



gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
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gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8
gcT8

15/11/2018
05/03/2019
04/10/2019
24/10/2019
15/01/2020
19/01/2020
27/01/2020
29/01/2020
12/03/2020
10/09/2020
05/12/2020
15/12/2020
08/01/2021
09/03/2021
15/10/2021
20/10/2021
07/11/2021
08/11/2021
15/11/2021
16/11/2021
28/11/2021
16/12/2021
17/12/2021
18/12/2021
24/12/2021
01/01/2022
21/01/2022
24/01/2022
25/01/2022
27/01/2022
27/02/2022

Threiprig, Slamannan

River Glomma, Akershus
Parkhead, Slamannan
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Oakersdykes, nr Slamannan
Oakersdykes, nr Slamannan
Oakersdykes, nr Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan

Nikevegen, Rydding, Akershus

River Glomma, Akershus
Threiprig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Parkhead, Slamannan
Nikevegen, Akershus
Luckenburn Fm, Slamannan
Strathavon, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Threiprig, Slamannan
Parkhead, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Oakersdykes, nr Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Mid Jawcraig, Slamannan
Threiprig Fm, Slamannan
Nikevegen, Akershus

UK
Norway
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
Norway
Norway
UK
UK
UK
Norway
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
Norway

A Maciver

S Rix

A Maciver

C Mitchell

A Maciver et al
A Maciver et al

A Maciver

S Rix

S Rix

A Maciver

A Maciver

B Thompson

S Rix

A Maciver et al
B Thompson
A Maciver

A Maciver et al
B Thompson
A Maciver

A Maciver

A Maciver/B Thompson

A Maciver
B Thompson
A Maciver

A Maciver/B Thompson

B Thompson

A Maciver/B Thompson

A Maciver

A Maciver/S Eaton

S Rix



